
MODEL FORM WWW.BATOCO.CO @BATOCO.CO #BATOCO FEARLESS@BATOCO.CO 

INSTRUCTIONS 

1. Ensure printing without any Page Scaling on the print dialog box (ctrl+p). 

100% scale is crucial to proper measurement. 

2. Measure the below bar to verify print scale is correct. Include the vertical bars’ width into the measurement. 

3. To verify the shin pad’s overall shape, cut the contour on the next page and place the paper’s front side on your left 
leg. The placement should be where you would wear your shin pad. The dotted lines indicate where the curvature lines 
are taken from. 

4. Next, analyse fit with the curvature lines. 

Cut the area below the curves (where your shin will be). Use the dotted line on the overall shape to position the 
curvature jig. 

5. Excessive gaps on the edges or in the middle indicate no fit with the trial area on your leg. 

Either a) move the curvature up/down or rotate slightly left/right on your leg until no excessive gaps are found. This area 
sows where this shin pad model should be comfortable. Re-confirm the positioning with the overall shape jig, b) try 
another model within our range, repeating the whole process. 

6. Always try to wear shin pads on the lower part of your shin. 

Bigger shin pads cover a larger area of protection. 

The fit depends on how you place your shin pad on your leg. 

If in doubt, do not hesitate to contact Batoco on fearless@batoco.co or check our Instagram and website for a tutorial 
video showing how to use the model form.  
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NAME SPM000 

FIT INTERCHANGEABLE LEFT & RIGHT 

HEIGHT XXS XS S M L XL XXL 

MM 100 -
120 

120 -
140 

140 -
160 

160 -
180 

180 -
200 

200 -
220 

220 -
240 

INCH 3.94 -
4.72 

4.72 – 
5.51 

5.51 – 
6.30 

6.30 – 
7.09 

7.09 – 
7.87 

7.87 – 
8.66 

8.66 – 
9.45 

PROFILE 

STRAIGHT WIDENING 

CUT 

(LEFT 
LEG 
FRON
T 
VIEW) 

SYMMETRIC EXTERNAL INTERNAL ANKLE 
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	33B(LEFT LEG FRONT VIEW)
	31BWIDENING
	30BSTRAIGHT
	29BPROFILE

	Fitting Template SPM007 S

	BATOCO MODEL FORM SPM007 XS
	BATOCO MODEL FORM SPM007 XS
	SPM007
	NAME
	LEFT & RIGHT
	INTERCHANGEABLE
	FIT
	XXL
	XL
	L
	M
	S
	XS
	XXS
	HEIGHT
	220 -240
	200 -220
	180 -200
	160 -180
	140 -160
	120 -140
	100 -120
	MM
	8.66 – 9.45
	7.87 – 8.66
	7.09 – 7.87
	6.30 – 7.09
	5.51 – 6.30
	4.72 – 5.51
	3.94 -4.72
	INCH
	ANKLE
	INTERNAL
	EXTERNAL
	SYMMETRIC
	CUT
	(LEFT LEG FRONT VIEW)
	WIDENING
	STRAIGHT
	PROFILE

	Fitting Template SPM007 XS

	BATOCO MODEL FORM SPM007 XXS
	BATOCO MODEL FORM SPM007 XXS
	SPM007
	NAME
	LEFT & RIGHT
	INTERCHANGEABLE
	FIT
	XXL
	XL
	L
	M
	S
	XS
	XXS
	HEIGHT
	220 -240
	200 -220
	180 -200
	160 -180
	140 -160
	120 -140
	100 -120
	MM
	8.66 – 9.45
	7.87 – 8.66
	7.09 – 7.87
	6.30 – 7.09
	5.51 – 6.30
	4.72 – 5.51
	3.94 -4.72
	INCH
	ANKLE
	INTERNAL
	EXTERNAL
	SYMMETRIC
	CUT
	(LEFT LEG FRONT VIEW)
	WIDENING
	STRAIGHT
	PROFILE

	Fitting Template SPM007 XXS





